PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Antoine Marty	05/26/2009
Paul Lefillastre	06/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Essilor International (Compagnie Generale D'Optique)	
Street Address:	147 rue de Paris	
City:	Charenton Le Pont	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-94220	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12303990	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: zaleski@ortpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Occhitui Rohlicek & Tsao LLP

Address Line 1: 10 Fawcett Street

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45201-055US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ewan Zaleski

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023068 FRAME: 0498

500931620

Page 1 of 1

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 45201-055US1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, Antoine Marty of 4 rue de la Tour, 31650 Saint-Orens, France, Paul Lefillastre of c/o Essilor International, 147 rue de Paris, 94220 Charenton Le Pont, France, hereby assign to Essilor International (Compagnie Generale D'optique), a corporation of France, having a place of business at 147 rue de Paris, Charenton Le Pont, France, 94220, and Centre National De La Recherche Scientifique - CNRS, a corporation of France, having a place of business at 3, rue Michel Ange, 75794 Paris Cedex 16, France and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled Method of Bonding a Film to a Curved Substrate, filed 12/9/2008, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/303,990, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filling date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Dale: Hay 26, 2009	Antoine Marty Marty
	Wilness FOURNICKS Joenn Yveo.
Date:	Paul Lefillastre
	Witness

PATENT REEL: 023068 FRAME: 0499 Page 1 of 1

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 45201-055US1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Antoine Marty of 4 rue de la Tour, 31650 Saint-Orens. France, Paul Lefillastre of c/o Esallor International, 147 rue de Paris, 94220 Cherenton Le Pont, France, hereby assign to Essilor international (Compagnic Generale D'optique), a corporation of France, having a place of business at 147 rue de Paris, Charenton Le Pont, France, 94220, and Centre National De La Recherche Scientifique - CNRS, a corporation of France, having a place of business at 3, rue Michai Ange, 78794 Paris Cedex 16, France and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and Interest throughout the world in the Inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled Method of Sonding a Film to a Curved Substrate, filed 12/9/2008, and essigned U.S. Serial Number 12/303,990, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filling date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:	Antoine Marty
	Witness
Date: <u>Time 30, 200</u> 5	Paul Lefillastre
	Witness CAPON Eddh

PATENT REEL: 023068 FRAME: 0500

RECORDED: 08/07/2009